
REGULAn MEETING 

SADDLEBACK COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
28000 Marguerite Parkway 

Mission Viejo, California 92692 

AGENDA OF THE GOVERNING BOARD MEETING 

Octobe r 26, 1981 - 7:30 p.m. 
Library Classroom Building - Room 105 

BOARD REPORT 
RECOMMENDATION NU~BER 

I. CALL TO ORDER 

A. Pledge of Allegiance led by 
Trustee McKnight 

B. Invocation given by 
Trustee Moore 

C. Agenda and Addenda 
D. Minutes of the Regular Meeting 

of October 12, 1981 

II. REPORTS AND COMMUNICATIONS 

A. Members of the Board of Trustees 
B. Chancellor 
C. Academic Senate 
D. California School Employee 

Association 
E. Faculty Association 
F. Public 

*III. CONSENT CALENDAR 

All items listed under the consent 
calendar are considered to be routine 
and action will be taken by the Board 
of Trustees in one motion. There 
will be no discussion of these items 
prior to the vote unless it is requtsted 
that specific items be discussed or 
removed from the consent calendar, in 
which case that item will be considered 
immediately following the consent 
calendar. 

Adoption 
Adoption 

Approval 
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SADDLEBACK COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
Age nda of the Governing Board Meeting 
October 26, 1981 

*III. CONSENT CALENDAR 

A. Requests to Attend Conferences, 
Meetings, Etc. 

B. Reimbursement Claim for Use of 
Personal Auto 

C. Certificates of Achievement 
D. Grants - Applications 
E. Appointment of Part-Time/ 

Substitute Faculty 
F. Certificated Personnel -

Regular Actions 
G. Classified Personnel -

Regular Actions 
H. Public Programs and Community 

Services 
I. Awards 
J. Membership 
K. Payment of Bills 
L. Payment of Personnel Services 
M. Progress Payments 
N. Purchase Orders 
0. Sale of Surplus/Obsolete Items 
P. Transfer of Funds 

IV. BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

A. Requests to Attend Conferences, 
Meetings, Etc. 

B. Reimbursement Claim for Use of 
Personal Auto 

C. Resolution of Commendation 
D. Other 

V. INSTRUCTION 

A. Forensics Field Trip - Spring 
1982 Recess 

B. Field Trip - Summer 1982 
C. Certificates of Achievement 
D. Other 

VI. GRANTS 

A. Awards 
B. Applications 
C. Other 

BOARD REPORT 
RECOMMENDATION NUMBER 

Approval 

Approval 

Adoption 
Information 

Approval 

Approval 
Approval 

Approval 
Approval 

515 

516 

521 
523 
524 

52 5 

526 

527 

536 
537 
538 
539 
54 0 
54 1 
542 
543 

515* 

516* 

517 
518 

519 

520 
521 * 

522 
523 * 
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SADDLEBACK COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
Agenda of the Governing Board Meeting 
October 26, 1981 

VII . PERSONNEL 

A. Certificated Personnel 
1. Appointment of Part-Time/ 

Substitute Faculty 
2 . Regular Actions 

B. Classified Personnel 
1. Regular Actions 

C. Public Programs and Community 
Services 

D. Other 

VIII. BUSINESS 

A. Contract Services 
B. District Insurance 
C. Equipment Financing 
D. Use of Off-Campus Facilities -

North Campus 
E. Bookstore Study - Progress Report 
F. Community Services Report/ 

Recapitulation 
G. Legal Action Against the District 
H. Business Services Reports 
I. Awards 
J. Membership 
K. Payment of Bills 
L. Payment of Personnel Services 
M. Progress Payments 
N. Purchase Orders 
0. Sale of Surplus/Obsolete Items 
P. Transfer of Funds 
Q. Other 

IX. ADJOURNMENT 

X. CLOSED SESSION 

BOARD REPORT 
RECOMMENDATION NUMBER 

Approval 

Approval 

Approval 
Approval 

Approval 
Approval 
Approval 
Approval 

Information 
Information 

Information 
Information 
Approval 
Approval 
Approval 
Approval 
Approval 
Approval 
Approval 
Approval 

526* 
527* 

528 
529 
530 
531 

532 
533 

534 
535 
536* 
537* 
538* 
539* 
540* 
541* 
542* 
543* 
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