PUBLICIFILE IN LIBRARY

SADDLEBACK COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 28000 Marguerite Parkway Mission Viejo, California 92692

AGENDA OF THE GOVERNING BOARD MEETING

October 26, 1981 - 7:30 p.m. Library Classroom Building - Room 105

RECOMMENDATION

BOARD REPORT NUMBER

I. CALL TO ORDER

- A. Pledge of Allegiance led by Trustee McKnight
- B. Invocation given by Trustee Moore
- C. Agenda and Addenda
- D. Minutes of the Regular Meeting of October 12, 1981

Adoption Adoption

II. REPORTS AND COMMUNICATIONS

- A. Members of the Board of Trustees
- B. Chancellor
- C. Academic Senate
- D. California School Employee Association
- E. Faculty Association
- F. Public

*III. CONSENT CALENDAR

Approval

All items listed under the consent calendar are considered to be routine and action will be taken by the Board of Trustees in one motion. There will be no discussion of these items prior to the vote unless it is requested that specific items be discussed or removed from the consent calendar, in which case that item will be considered immediately following the consent calendar.

SADDLEBACK COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT Agenda of the Governing Board Meeting October 26, 1981

*111.	CONSENT CALENDAR	RECOMMENDATION	BOARD REPORT NUMBER		
	A. Requests to Attend Conferences,		515		
	Meetings, Etc. B. Reimbursement Claim for Use of Personal Auto		516		
	C. Certificates of Achievement		521		
	D. Grants - Applications		523		
	E. Appointment of Part-Time/		524		
	Substitute Faculty				
	F. Certificated Personnel -		525		
	Regular Actions				
	G. Classified Personnel -		526		
	Regular Actions				
	H. Public Programs and Community		527		
	Services		500		
	I. Awards		536		
	J. Membership		537 538		
	K. Payment of BillsL. Payment of Personnel Services		539		
	M. Progress Payments		540		
	N. Purchase Orders		541		
	O. Sale of Surplus/Obsolete Items		542		
	P. Transfer of Funds		543		
IV.	BOARD OF TRUSTEES A. Requests to Attend Conferences,	Approval	515*		
	Meetings, Etc.	Approvar	515		
	B. Reimbursement Claim for Use of	Approval	516*		
	Personal Auto				
	C. Resolution of Commendation	Adoption	517		
	D. Other	Information	518		
V.	INSTRUCTION				
	A. Forensics Field Trip - Spring 1982 Recess	Approval	519		
	B. Field Trip - Summer 1982	Approval	520		
	C. Certificates of Achievement	Approval	521*		
	D. Other	1. 2. 2. 1. 1. 1.			
VI.	. GRANTS				
	A. Awards	Approval	522		
	B. Applications	Approval	523 *		
	C. Other	6565°			
			Dana 0 of 0		

SADDLEBACK COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT Agenda of the Governing Board Meeting October 26, 1981

VII.	PER	SONNEL	RECOMMENDATION	BOARD REPORT NUMBER
	Α.	Certificated Personnel 1. Appointment of Part-Time/ Substitute Faculty	Approval	524*
	В.	2. Regular Actions	Approval	525*
		1. Regular Actions	Approval	526*
	C.	Public Programs and Community	Approval	527*
		Services		
	D.	Other		
VIII.	BUSINESS			
	Α.	Contract Services	Approval	528
		District Insurance	Approval	529
		Equipment Financing	Approval	530
	D.	[대통령·영영·영영·국회의 과정·영영·대통령·영영·대통령·영영·대통령·영영·대통령·대통령·대통령·대통령·대통령·대통령·대통령·대통령·대통령·대통령	Approval	531
		North Campus	Section (A) Production 1. Treations in the Productions	
	E.	Bookstore Study - Progress Report	Information	532
	F.		Information	533
		Recapitulation		
	G.	Legal Action Against the District	Information	534
	Н.	Business Services Reports	Information	535
	I.	Awards	Approval	536*
	J.	Membership	Approval	537*
	К.	Payment of Bills	Approval	538*
	L.	[전에 [전에 #4] 2014 (전에 100 100	Approval	539*
	Μ.	Progress Payments	Approval	540*
		Purchase Orders	Approval	541*
	0.		Approval	542*
	P.	Transfer of Funds	Approval	543*
	Q.	Other		

IX. ADJOURNMENT

X. CLOSED SESSION